According to the Developer and the Ellis Central Appraisal District (the “ECAD”) online records, 
Phase #3 of the PID was completely subdivided and final plats recorded as of April 15, 2021.  
According to the ECAD online records, Parcel 262511 and Parcel 189842 were subdivided into 
two hundred and fifty-three (253) residential parcels. As a result, the Phase #3 Assessments were 
allocated proportionally to each Lot Type and officially recognized in the Ellis County roll for 
2022. 

B. PREPAYMENT OF ASSESSMENTS 

Phase One 

As of July 31, 2025, five Lot Type 2 Parcels (Parcels 240972, 240967, 240940, 240921, and